

**City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Works
TABULATION OF BIDS**

SOURCING ID: 00000003161

CONTRACT TITLE: PW VL CR SSB FY21-22 PACKAGE 1

FULL TITLE: PW VARIOUS LOCATIONS CURB RAMPS AND SUB-SIDEWALK BASEMENTS (PACKAGE 1 – GRANT / CLAY & SUTTER / STOCKTON)

BIDS RECEIVED: November 9, 2022

BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):

R&S Construction Management, Inc

Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.

LBE Status Claimed

Micro-LBE 10%

Small-LBE 10%

Total Bid Price

\$1,275,723.00

\$1,394,143.00

Average Bid:

\$1,334,933.00

Engineer's Estimate:

\$1,100,000.00

% of Engineer's Estimate:

121%

% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received

116%

cc:

Edmund Lee
Ivan Oldenkamp
Iqbalbhai Dhapa
Ed Yee

Carla Short
Fernando Cisneros
Patrick Rivera
Cyril Velasquez

Albert Ko
K2 Systems
Nicolas Huff
Raymond Woo

All Bidders

For complete subcontractor listings, check:

<https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2383>

November 9, 2022

Sourcing ID: 00000003161
Contract Title: PW VL CR SSB FY21-22 PACKAGE 1
Full Title: PW VARIOUS LOCATIONS CURB RAMPS AND SUB-SIDEWALK BASEMENTS (PACKAGE 1 – GRANT / CLAY & SUTTER / STOCKTON)
Bid Date: November 9, 2022

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	R&S Construction Management, Inc EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. EXTENSION
G-1	---	LS	--	\$125,000.00	--	\$100,000.00
G-2	2,400	LF	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00
G-3	---	LS	--	\$30,000.00	--	\$30,000.00
G-4	---	LS	--	\$15,000.00	--	\$20,000.00
G-5	---	AL	--	\$16,800.00	--	\$16,800.00
G-6	---	AL	--	\$75,000.00	--	\$75,000.00
G-7	---	AL	--	\$5,000.00	--	\$5,000.00
G-8	---	AL	---	\$18,240.00	---	\$18,240.00
G-9	---	AL	---	\$50,000.00	---	\$50,000.00
CR-1	1,840	SF	\$4.00	\$7,360.00	\$3.00	\$5,520.00
CR-2	47	TON	\$750.00	\$35,250.00	\$500.00	\$23,500.00
CR-3	811	SF	\$18.00	\$14,598.00	\$35.00	\$28,385.00
CR-4	803	SF	\$20.00	\$16,060.00	\$40.00	\$32,120.00
CR-5	28	LF	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
CR-6	297	LF	\$85.00	\$25,245.00	\$130.00	\$38,610.00
CR-7	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
CR-8	181	SF	\$25.00	\$4,525.00	\$40.00	\$7,240.00
CR-9	521	SF	\$20.00	\$10,420.00	\$28.00	\$14,588.00
CR-10	423	SF	\$25.00	\$10,575.00	\$45.00	\$19,035.00
CR-11	12	EA	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00
CR-12	110	SF	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
CR-13	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
CR-14	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
S-1	1	EA	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
S-2	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
S-3	400	SF	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00
S-4	400	SF	\$350.00	\$140,000.00	\$300.00	\$120,000.00
S-5	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
S-6	260	SF	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$140.00	\$36,400.00
S-7	260	SF	\$350.00	\$91,000.00	\$300.00	\$78,000.00
S-8	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
S-9	1	EA	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
S-10	---	AL	---	\$14,700.00	---	\$14,700.00
S-11	---	AL	---	\$42,000.00	---	\$42,000.00
E-1	7	EA	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
E-2	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
E-3	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
E-4	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
E-5	15	EA	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
E-6	15	EA	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
E-7	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
E-8	9	EA	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
E-9	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
E-10	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
E-11	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
E-12	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
E-13	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
E-14	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
E-15	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
E-16	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
E-17	10	EA	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
E-18	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
E-19	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
E-20	80	LF	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
E-21	25	LF	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
E-22	340	LF	\$330.00	\$112,200.00	\$200.00	\$68,000.00
E-23	15	LF	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
E-24	45	LF	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
E-25	---	LS	---	\$65,000.00	---	\$90,000.00
E-26	---	LS	---	\$9,000.00	---	\$30,000.00
E-27	---	---	---	---	---	---
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$1,275,723.00		\$1,394,143.00